Nijverheidsstraat 1a, NL-7261 AK Ruurlo  The Netherlands
T +31(0)573 45 88 00  F +31(0)573 45 88 08  I www.bronkhorst.com E info@bronkhorst.com E.
E8
0.
02
14
.A
©

- - ....
- - ....
> Model number identification
I) Model key housing, mains supply and bus options
II) Model key power supply modules
III) Model key readout/control modules
> Examples of typical configurations
Blind power supply
By means of a blind power supply module one or two instruments can
be powered (total power consumption max. 15 W). The model key for
this typical example is E-8501-0-0A
Instrument terminal
Via RS232 one or two instruments can be hooked up per module. The
model key for this typical example is E-8501-0-2A
FLOW-BUS terminal
FLOW-BUS is a field bus, designed by Bronkhorst, based on RS485
technology, for digital communication between digital devices,
offering the possibility of host-control by PC or digital R/C-module
(E-8000 or BRIGHT). Below example shows two instruments with inte-
grated FLOW-BUS interface in a bus configuration with an E-8000
module. The model key for this typical example is E-8501-R-20
Below you will find a FLOW-BUS set-up with 6 Mass Flow Meters.
The model key for this example is E-8101-R-20-20-20
Alternatively only one display can be used to readout these instru-
ments sequentially; model key for this option is E-8101-R-10-00-00
1)  Single supply in cassette,
max. load: 15 Watt
2)  Single supply in ½ 19” housing,
max. load: 30 Watt
3)  Dual supply in 19” housing,
max. load: 2x30 Watt
4)  Mains supply for CEM only
Code Rear panel
0 FLOW-BUS Power Supply (only at 1st or 2nd Supply unit)
A 2x 9pSub Instrument Power Supply
143017 Bronkhorst E-8000 Df1.indd   2 28-05-14   11:44
E-8 N A N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
A
A
A
N
N
N
A
Code Bus options
0 no external communication
A RS232
R FLOW-BUS
Z specified
Code Handles
0 no handles
1 front handles
2 carrying handle
Code Housing
1 ½ 19” tabletop housing
2 19” tabletop housing
3 ½ 19” rack housing
4 19” rack housing
5 tabletop cassette
6 panelmount cassette
9 special
Code Mains and instrument power supply
0 n.a.
1 1) 2) 100..240Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS single supply
2 3) 100..240Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS dual supply
3 1) 2) 220..240Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS single supply
4 3) 220..240Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS dual supply
5 1) 2) 110..120Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS single supply
6 3) 110..120Vac / 24Vdc instrument/FLOW-BUS dual supply
7 4) 220..240Vac Mains supply
8 4) 110..120Vac Mains supply
9 special
Code Rear panel
0 none, FLOW-BUS terminal only
A RS232 instrument readout
Code Front panel
0 blind
Code Front panel
0 blind
1 1 display
2 2 displays
E-8
E-8
- - ....
- - ....
- - ....
> Model number identification
I) Model key housing, mains supply and bus options
II) Model key power supply modules
III) Model key readout/control modules
> Examples of typical configurations
Blind power supply
By means of a blind power supply module one or two instruments can
be powered (total power consumption max. 15 W). The model key for
this typical example is E-8501-0-0A
Instrument terminal
Via RS232 one or two instruments can be hooked up per module. The
model key for this typical example is E-8501-0-2A
FLOW-BUS terminal
FLOW-BUS is a field bus, designed by Bronkhorst, based on RS485
technology, for digital communication between digital devices,
offering the possibility of host-control by PC or digital R/C-module
(E-8000 or BRIGHT). Below example shows two instruments with inte-
grated FLOW-BUS interface in a bus configuration with an E-8000
module. The model key for this typical example is E-8501-R-20
Below you will find a FLOW-BUS set-up with 6 Mass Flow Meters.
The model key for this example is E-8101-R-20-20-20
Alternatively only one display can be used to readout these instru-
ments sequentially; model key for this option is E-8101-R-10-00-00
1) Single supply in cassette,
max. load: 15 Watt
2) Single supply in ½ 19” housing,
max. load: 30 Watt
3) Dual supply in 19” housing,
max. load: 2x30 Watt
4) Mains supply for CEM only
Code Rear panel
0 FLOW-BUS Power Supply (only at 1st or 2nd Supply unit)
A 2x 9pSub Instrument Power Supply
143017 Bronkhorst E-8000 Df1.indd   2 28-05-14   11:44
N N N A N A A A A
Code Analog actuator
U W100/W200
V W300
Z specified
Code Analog sensor input/sensor
T PT100 temperature
Z specified
Code Ext. analog setpoint and output
0 none
A 0-5 Vdc
B 0-10 Vdc
F 0-20 mAdc sourcing
G 4-20 mAdc sourcing
Z specified
Code Rear panel
W CEM
Code Front panel
0 blind
1 1 display
E-8 ....- -
Code Bus options
0 no external communication
A module bus E-8000 RS232
D module bus E-8000 DeviceNet™
M module bus E-8000 Modbus
P module bus E-8000 PROFIBUS DP
R module bus E-8000 FLOW-BUS
T module bus E-8000 EtherCAT®
Z specified
> Model number identification
IV) Model key CEM (Controlled Evaporation Mixing) modules
Fieldbus connections for CEM temperature control
> Examples of typical configurations
CEM-System, RS232 set-up
The following hook-up drawing illustrates a typical example of a
stand-alone Controlled Evaporation Mixing (CEM) system, consist-
ing of a Mass Flow Meter for liquid (e.g. a precurser or water used
for humidification purposes), a Mass Flow Controller for carrier gas
and a mixing device with subsequent heater element. The E-8000
unit  powers the three devices and communicates via RS232. Model
 number for this example is E-8103-0-1WATU-10-10
CEM-System, fieldbus set-up
When the Controlled Evaporation Mixing (CEM) system should be part
of a fieldbus system, the set-up may be arranged as in below drawing,
where the devices are hook-up to a PROFIBUS network. Model num-
ber for the PS/Readout in this illustration is E-8503-P-1WATU
Fieldbus connections for CEM temperature control
143017 Bronkhorst E-8000 Df1.indd   3 28-05-14   11:44
> Dimensions
14TE Cassette table top housing 19” housing
14TE Cassette rack mount housing ½ 19” housing
143017 Bronkhorst E-8000 Df1.indd   4 28-05-14   11:44
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Волгоград +7 (8442) 45-94-42